LISTED
LISTED
0
12
24
36
48
60
72
84
96
108
120
132
144
156
168
180
192
204
216
CAMERA-READY LOGOTYPE OF THE UL LISTING MARK FOR CANADA AND THE U.S.
These Marks are registered by Underwriters Laboratories Inc.
UL US  LISTEDC
UL US  LISTEDC
UL US  LISTEDC UL US  LISTEDC
UL USC
LISTED
C USUL
UL USC
LISTED
UL USC
LISTED
UL USC
LISTED
The minimum height of the registered trademark symbol      shall be 3/64 of
an inch. When the overall diameter of the UL Mark is less than 3/8 of an inch,
the trademark symbol may be omitted if it is not legible to the naked eye.
Please note:
Not all of these elements should be used together with the same UL Mark.
The word “LISTED” would only be used once — either to the right of or
below the UL Mark (as shown).
The font for all letter forms is Helvetica Condensed Black, except for
the trademark symbol    , which is Helvetica Condensed Medium.�
No other fonts are acceptable.
RELATIVE DESIGN & PROPORTIONS OF THE UL LISTING MARK FOR CANADA AND THE U.S.
KEY TO DIMENSIONS
UL Mark
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
8 units
13 units
14 units
15 units
17 units
20 units
24 units
29 units
“C” and “US”
“LISTED”
P
Q
R
T
34 units
56 units
75 units
201 units
I
J
K
L
M
N
0
30 units
35 units
59 units
85 units
87 units
176 units
216 units
N
P P RJ F C F A F G J
M
O
Q
K
G B
D
HE
I
F
P
P
T
I
P
T
L
200-195S 10M/8/98
12001-SEC-1235-0114 ESNOTA: Las especificaciones están sujetas a cambio sin previo aviso.
Características del Diseño
 - Avanzada tecnología conmutada (switcheo)
 - Energía confiable con un peso y tamaño mínimo
 - Innovaciones del circuito minimizan el rizo de tensión en la salida de
corriente y minimiza la interferencia por RF (radio frecuencia)
 - El voltaje de entrada puede ser establecido a 120 VCA o 230 VCA
 - Enlistado UL en ambos estándares de seguridad, en
USA y Canadá
Aplicaciones
 - Estaciones de radios base
de dos vías
 - Sistemas de comunicación
 - Sistemas de seguridad
 - Equipo de prueba
 - Plotters
 - Receptor gPS
 - Pantallas para vehículos
terrestres o marítimos
 - Computadoras cd
 - Sistemas de luz de 12 voltios
 - Aplicaciones oEm
MOdeL NO. SeC-1235
INpuT VOLTAge (NOMINAL) 120 VAC, 60 Hz (100 VAC to 130 VAC) - factory present
230 VAC, 50 Hz (200 VAC to 260 VAC) - by internal settings
INpuT CurreNT 7.5A at 120 VAC, 60 Hz; 3.5A at 230 VAC 50 / 60 Hz
OuTpuT VOLTAge 13.8 VDC
OuTpuT VOLTAge AdjuSTMeNT 11.5 VDC to 15.5 VDC with the help of internal potentiometer
OuTpuT CurreNT, CONTINuOuS 30A
CurreNT LIMIT 35A, constant current limiting, auto recovery
NO LOAd CurreNT drAw 120 mA at 120 VAC
 rIppLe 50 mV peak to peak
NOISe 150 mV peak to peak
peAk effICIeNCy 85%
COOLINg Temperature controlled fan
prOTeCTIONS overload, short circuit and over temperature
eNVIrONMeNTAL TeMperATure rANge 0°C - 40°C
SAfeTy CerTIfICATION CULUSA, UL60950-1, E179076
eMI (eMISSIONS) COMpLIANCe FCC Part 15 (B) for Class B devices
AC INpuT CONNeCTIONS
male AC inlet connector Type “IEC 320-C14” Detachable AC power cord with:
- Female connector Type “IEC 320-C13” on one end to mate with AC power
  inlet connector on the power supply
- male, 2 pole 3 Wire grounding (3 prong) plug Type“NEmA5-15P” on the
  other end for connection to the AC outlet.
dC OuTpuT CONNeCTIONS
RED (+) and BLACK (-) terminals with tubular hole and set screw.
Hole diameter 0.2 “, (5 mm). Includes a pair of copper terminal lugs
for crimping to output wires to the load
INpuT SIde fuSe
(5 mm x 20 mm, glass ferrule, delayed action)
For 120 VAC input: Rating 250V, 8A, manufacturer: Littelfuse, model 218008
For 230 VAC input: Rating - 250V, 4A manufacturer: Littelfuse, model 218004
dIMeNSIONS, MM (L x w x h) 203 x 185 x 64
dIMeNSIONS, INCheS (L x w x h) 8 x 7.3 x 2.5
weIghT, kg 1.6
weIghT, LB 3.4
fuente de poder
de escritorio
Conmutada
30A
modelo
SEC-1235
30 Amps
Para ver una selección completa de los Productos Samlex, visite nuestra página de internet: www.samlexamerica.com
ó envíenos su correo electrónico a: sales@samlexamerica.com